
Georgian Court (4-3) -vs- Frostburg State (4-0)
3/5/2020 at Frostburg, Md. (Bobcat Stadium)

 
 

 
 
Georgian Court Goals: Randy Collins (3); Michael Ventresca (1); P.J. Saracino (1); Devin Bell (1) 
Assists: Tanner Lee (2); Thomas Levasseur (1); Dylan Pool (1) 
 
Frostburg State Goals: Jake Bowman (3); Mike Sipes (3); Jason Clinton (3); Gavin Schattall (1); Paul Ruppert (1); Jeffrey Stallings (1);
Tanner Donaldson (1); Garrett Olds (1) 
Assists: Paul Ruppert (3); Mike Sipes (2); Nick Gallagher (1); Jake Bowman (1); Bubba Love (1); Tanner Donaldson (1); Justin Hulse (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Bobcat Stadium
Penalties: Luke Belluci 1st/13:55; Anthony Fodali 2nd/03:50

Date: 3/5/2020
Attendance: 138

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Georgian Court 1 1 2 2 6
Frostburg State 5 3 2 4 14

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Georgian Court 6 9 11 7 33
Frostburg State 16 13 14 14 57

Shots On Goal
Georgian Court 4 2 7 5 18
Frostburg State 10 6 8 9 33

Saves
Georgian Court 5 3 6 5 19
Frostburg State 3 1 5 3 12

Turnovers
Georgian Court 7 5 6 6 24
Frostburg State 3 3 4 9 19

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Georgian Court 3-6 2-3 6-6 5-7 16-22
Frostburg State 3-4 2-4 6-7 8-8 19-23

Ground Balls
Georgian Court 5 7 9 10 31
Frostburg State 12 7 14 17 50

Face Offs
Georgian Court 3 1 2 1 7
Frostburg State 4 4 3 6 17

Extra Man Opportunities
Georgian Court 0 0 0 0 0-0
Frostburg State 1 1 0 0 0-2



Georgian Court 6

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
M 2 Thomas Heegan 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
A 3 Thomas Levasseur 0 1 1 0 0 4 0 - -
M 4 Vincent Giunta 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 - -
D 5 Hunter Calvetto 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 - -
A 9 P.J. Saracino 1 0 1 8 3 2 0 - -
D 14 Hayden Fairhurst 0 0 0 1 3 2 3 0-4 -
GK 21 Austin Geissel 0 0 0 0 4 2 0 - -
A 23 Tanner Lee 0 2 2 3 1 4 0 - -
D 28 Erick Santamaria 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
M 44 Randy Collins 3 0 3 5 3 1 0 - -

1 Stuart Chernoff 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 - -
6 Michael Ventresca 1 0 1 4 1 2 0 - -
11 Zachary Hermenau 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 5-13 -
15 Sebastian Farah 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
18 Dylan Pool 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 - -

19 Luke Belluci 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

00:30
20 Billy Germana 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2-7 -
34 Troy Longley 0 0 0 1 7 0 3 - -
41 JD Warren 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -

43 Anthony Fodali 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

00:30
47 Chris Mulholland 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
91 Devin Bell 1 0 1 3 3 2 0 - -

Totals 6 4 10 33 31 24 9 7-24
2-

01:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
21 Austin Geissel 53:47 13 18 L
15 Sebastian Farah 6:13 1 1



Frostburg State 14

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
D 2 Dante York 0 0 0 0 7 2 1 - -
M 4 Nick Gallagher 0 1 1 1 5 0 0 - -
GK 6 Jack Marks 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 - -
A 15 Mike Sipes 3 2 5 10 2 1 0 - -
A 19 Paul Ruppert 1 3 4 11 0 0 0 - -
D 27 Peter Karmilowicz 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 - -
M 32 Sam Natvig 0 0 0 0 8 3 0 16-22 -
A 39 Jason Clinton 3 0 3 7 2 1 0 - -
D 41 Garrett Colvin 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 - -
M 49 Matt Sharkey 0 0 0 1 5 0 3 - -

1 Owen McCallum 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
3 Gavin Schattall 1 0 1 2 0 2 0 - -
7 Colson Gregory 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
8 Kyle Stone 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
9 Reid Patton 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - -
11 Jake Bowman 3 1 4 6 1 0 0 - -
12 Jake O'Flahavan 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
14 Matt Kissel 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
18 Warren Evans 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
20 Jason Kaiser 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
22 Joey Boros 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
23 Jeffrey Stallings 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 - -
26 Matt Huss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
28 Bubba Love 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 - -
31 Evan Dere 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1-1 -
33 Ryan Yashinskie 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
34 Tanner Donaldson 1 1 2 4 3 1 1 - -
35 Jordan Edwards 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
37 Griffin Ocker 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 - -
38 Jacob Sprecher 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
40 Cade Price 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-1 -
42 Justin Brick 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
43 Jeffrey Day 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
45 Garrett Olds 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 - -
46 Dylan Scheeler 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
48 Justin Hulse 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 - -
50 Matthew Ward 0 0 0 6 1 1 0 - -
52 Shawn Winans 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 - -

Totals 14 10 24 57 50 19 13 17-24
0-

00:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
6 Jack Marks 60:00 6 12 W



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By GCUM FSU
1st 08:23 Jake Bowman Mike Sipes 0 1
1st 06:51 Randy Collins Unassisted 1 1
1st 05:45 Mike Sipes Unassisted 1 2
1st 03:23 Mike Sipes Jake Bowman 1 3
1st 02:42 Mike Sipes Paul Ruppert 1 4
1st 01:40 Jake Bowman Paul Ruppert 1 5
2nd 14:48 Gavin Schattall Nick Gallagher 1 6
2nd 10:17 Tanner Donaldson Unassisted 1 7
2nd 06:02 Randy Collins Unassisted 2 7
2nd 04:57 Jason Clinton Justin Hulse 2 8
3rd 11:05 Michael Ventresca Dylan Pool 3 8
3rd 07:22 Jake Bowman Tanner Donaldson 3 9
3rd 05:18 Randy Collins Thomas Levasseur 4 9
3rd 05:02 Jason Clinton Mike Sipes 4 10
4th 12:32 Devin Bell Tanner Lee 5 10
4th 10:09 Jason Clinton Unassisted 5 11
4th 08:28 Jeffrey Stallings Paul Ruppert 5 12
4th 07:11 Paul Ruppert Unassisted 5 13
4th 03:31 P.J. Saracino Tanner Lee 6 13
4th 01:36 Garrett Olds Bubba Love 6 14

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 13:55 GCUM Luke Belluci 00:30 OFFSIDE
2nd 03:50 GCUM Anthony Fodali 00:30 PUSHING


